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TECHNICAL DATA:

    •  Material:  
            100% Nitrile
            100% Latex free
    •  Mil Thickness:  3.5 mil
    •  Color: Blue
    •  Powder Free
    •  Beaded Cuff
    •  Pitted Fingertips
    •  COO: China

PRODUCT FEATURES:

    •  Meets the ASTM D6978 chemo rated testing
    •  Medical grade and are trusted by millions
        across the US
    •  Provide incredible tensile strength and
        elongation, with high durability and puncture
        resistance
    •  Pitted fingertips for improved grip when
        handling slippery objects
    •  Comfortable and durable for extended wear
    •  Beaded cuff allowing for quick donning and
        doffing

APPLICATIONS & CARE:

These gloves are 510(k) cleared and exceed the 
ASTM D6139 testing performance, the nitrile gloves 
have incredible tensile strength and elongation, 
providing high durability and puncture resistance. 
With its pitted fingertip design, it allows for improved 
dexterity and grip on slippery objects. They can be 
used in a multitude of industries such as general 
examination, tattoo parlors, automotive, maintenance, 
food handling and cleaning.

STANDARDS & COMPLIANCE:

    •  510(K) (K211808) Medical Grade
    •  ASTM D6319 
    •  ASTM D6978
    •  EN455
    •  EN374
    •  ISO 10993 5,10 against irritation and sensitization
    •  Drug List
            Carmustine (BCNU), 3.3 mg/ml (3,300 PPM) 21.5
            Cisplatin, 1 mg/ml (1,000 ppm) >240 min 
            Cyclophosphamide (Cytoxan), 20.0 mg/ml (20,000
              ppm) >240 min 
            Dacarbazine, 10 mh/ml (10,000 ppm) >240 min
            Doxorubicin HCl 2.0 mg/ml (2000 ppm)>240 min
            Etoposide 20.0 mg/ml (20,000 ppm)>240 min
            Fluorouracil 50.0 mg/ml (50,000 ppm)>240 min
            Paclitaxel, 6.0 mg/ml (6,000 ppm)>240 min
            Thiotepa, 10.0 mg/ml (10,000 ppm) 57.7 min
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Packaging and Logistics Information

SKU
 

SIZE
 GLOVES
PER BOX

BOXES
PER CASE

DSG-ENG-01-S
DSG-ENG-01-M
DSG-ENG-01-L
DSG-ENG-01-XL

S
M
L

XL

100
100
100
100

10
10
10
10

84 CS
84 CS
84 CS
84 CS

11.4 lbs.
11.9 lbs.
12.9 lbs.
13.7 lbs.

069165845772
069165845789
069165845796
069165845802

UPC
PALLET

QTY CASE WT
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